ISSN:2148-3736
El-Cezerî Fen ve Mühendislik Dergisi
Cilt: 9, No: 1, 2022 (542-553)
El-CezerîJournal of Science andEngineering
Vol: 9, No: 1, 2022 (542-553)
DOI : 10.31202/ecjse.974718
ECJSE

Table 1. Samples were coded according to the pile yarn number, density and softener
Samples
Pile Yarn
Count
Pile yarn
density
Applied
softener
Samples
Pile Yarn
Count
Pile yarn
density
Applied
softener
A18-629-W Nm 18/1 6.29/cm Tubingal WES A30-629-W Nm 30/1 6.29/cm Tubingal WES
A18-629-KN Nm 18/1 6.29/cm Tubingal KND A30-629-KN Nm 30/1 6.29/cm Tubingal KND
A18-629-SD Nm 18/1 6.29/cm AKSOFT SD A30-629-SD Nm 30/1 6.29/cm AKSOFT SD
A18-760-W Nm 18/1 7.60/cm Tubingal WES A30-760-W Nm 30/1 7.60/cm Tubingal WES
A18-760-KN Nm 18/1 7.60/cm Tubingal KND A30-760-KN Nm 30/1 7.60/cm Tubingal KND
A18-760-SD Nm 18/1 7.60/cm AKSOFT SD A30-760-SD Nm 30/1 7.60/cm AKSOFT SD
nA18-1082-W Nm 18/1 10.82/cm Tubingal WES A30-1082-W Nm 30/1 10.82/cm Tubingal WES
A18-1082-KN Nm 18/1 10.82/cm Tubingal KND A30-1082-KN Nm 30/1 10.82/cm Tubingal KND
A18-1082-SD Nm 18/1 10.82/cm AKSOFT SD A30-1082-SD Nm 30/1 10.82/cm AKSOFT SD
TUBINGAL KND is a hydrophilic, weakly cationic terry cloth softener based on fatty acid
condensation products and special smoothening agents, free of silicone. It is universally applicable
and supports pile resiliency in combination with tumble processes. In this way, the product imparts a
pleasant, soft, voluminous handle. The fabric stays hydrophilic even after higher drying temperatures